FISCAL NOTE
(Return original and 10 copies)

Bill/Resolution No.: Amendment to: HB 1134

Requested by Legislative Council Date of Request: 2=5-37

1. Please estimate the fiscal impact (in dollar amounts) of the
above measure for state general or special funds, counties,
cities, and school districts.
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2. State fiscal effect in dollar amounts:
1995-97 1997-99 1999-2001
Biennium Biennium Biennium
General Special General  Special General Special
Fund Funds Fund Funds Fund Funds

Revenues:

Expenditures:

3. What, if any, is the effect of this measure on the appropriation
for your agency or department:

a. For rest of 1995-97 biennium: NO cnelgs
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b. For the 1997-99 biennium: SALL AT e |

‘oA For the 1999-2001 biennium:

4. County, City, and School District fiscal effect in dollar amounts:

1995-97 1997-99 1999-2001
Biennium Biennium Biennium
School School School
Counties Cities Districts Counties Cities Districts Counties Cities Districts
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Monthly Average
Executive Directors Salary

Federal & State Taxes

State Audit

Board Insurance

Attorney General/Legal Fees
Computer Rental

Storage Space

Board Member Travel Reimb.

Phone Bill
Postage
Office Supplies

Presently

28 - Security Providers X $100.00

Budget Projection

September 1995 - September 1997

$550.00 (10% Increase 1996)
$ 42.00
$ 50.00
$150.00
$100.00
$ 50.00
$ 25.00
$ 50.00
$100.00
$ 75.00
$ 50.00

Proposed Fee Structure

25 - Security Agencies X $200.00 --—---

45 - Private Investigators X $100.00 --—----
17 - Private Investigative Agencies X $200.00 -------
26 - Registered Private Investigators X $20.00 -—----

104 - Armed Certificates X $10.00 X 2 (annual renewal) —-----

10 - Fee waiver of one agency fee for holders of both Private

Investigative Agency and Security Agency Licenses X $200.00 -------

Recommended

28 - Security Providers X $150.00 ------
25 - Security Agencies X $300.00 -------

549 - Security Officers X $5.00

45 - Private Investigators X $150.00 ------
17 - Private Investigative Agencies X $300.00 -------
26 - Registered Private Investigators X $40.00 -------

104 - Armed Certificates X $20.00 X 2 (annual renewal)

2-year Projection
$13860.00
$ 1104.00
$ 1200.00
$ 3600.00
$ 2400.00
$ 1200.00
$ 600.00
$ 1200.00
$ 2400.00
$ 1800.00
$ 1200.00
$30564.00

$2800.00
$5000.00

$4500.00
$3400.00
$ 520.00

$2080.00

-$2000.00

$16300.00

$4200.00
$7500.00
$2745.00

$6750.00
$5100.00
$1040.00

$4160.00
$31495.00



