FISCAL NOTE

(Return original and 10 copies)			
Bill/Resolution No.: Amendment to: HB 1134			
Requested by Legislative Council Date of Request: 2-5-97			
 Please estimate the fiscal impact (in dollar amounts) of the above measure for state general or special funds, counties, cities, and school districts. 			
Narrative: NONE. The Industry has already heard			
the fee increase and agrees that the bill will improve the standards + profession of PRIVATE INVESTIGATION + SECURITY!			
2. State fiscal effect in dollar amounts:			
1995-97 1997-99 1999-2001 <u>Biennium</u> <u>Biennium</u> <u>Biennium</u> General Special General Special <u>Fund</u> <u>Funds</u> <u>Funds</u> <u>Fund</u> <u>Fund</u> <u>Funds</u>			
Revenues:			
Expenditures:			
3. What, if any, is the effect of this measure on the appropriation for your agency or department:			
a. For rest of 1995-97 biennium: No change b. For the 1997-99 biennium: see attached budget			
b. For the 1997-99 biennium: See attached budget			
c. For the 1999-2001 biennium:			
4. County, City, and School District fiscal effect in dollar amounts:			
1995-97 1997-99 1999-2001 Biennium Biennium Biennium School School School			
<u>Counties Cities Districts</u> <u>Counties Cities Districts</u> <u>Counties Cities Districts</u>			
If additional space is needed, attach a supplemental sheet. Signed Typed Name JEFF HAASE			
Date Prepared: 2-11-97 Department ND PRIVATE INVESTIGATION &			
Phone Number 2223063			

<u>Budget Projection</u> <u>September 1995 - September 1997</u>

Monthly Average		2-year Projection
		z-year 1 rojection
Executive Directors Salary	\$550.00 (10% Increase 1996)	\$13860.00
Federal & State Taxes	\$ 42.00	\$ 1104.00
State Audit	\$ 50.00	\$ 1200.00
Board Insurance	\$150.00	\$ 3600.00
Attorney General/Legal Fees	\$100.00	\$ 2400.00
Computer Rental	\$ 50.00	\$ 1200.00
Storage Space	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
Board Member Travel Reimb.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1200.00
Phone Bill	\$100.00	\$ 2400.00
Postage	\$ 75.00	\$ 1800.00
Office Supplies	\$ 50.00	\$ 1200.00
		\$30564.00

Proposed Fee Structure

Presently	
28 - Security Providers X \$100.00	\$2800.00
25 - Security Agencies X \$200.00	\$5000.00
45 - Private Investigators X \$100.00	\$4500.00
17 - Private Investigative Agencies X \$200.00	\$3400.00
26 - Registered Private Investigators X \$20.00	\$ 520.00
104 - Armed Certificates X \$10.00 X 2 (annual renewal)	\$2080.00
10 - Fee waiver of one agency fee for holders of both Private	
Investigative Agency and Security Agency Licenses X \$200.00	-\$2000.00
	\$16300.00
Recommended	
28 - Security Providers X \$150.00	\$4200.00
25 - Security Agencies X \$300.00	\$7500.00
549 - Security Officers X \$5.00	\$2745.00
45 - Private Investigators X \$150.00	\$6750.00
17 - Private Investigative Agencies X \$300.00	\$5100.00
26 - Registered Private Investigators X \$40.00	\$1040.00
104 - Armed Certificates X \$20.00 X 2 (annual renewal)	\$4160.00
	\$31495.00